

SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI BALURGHAT : DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

e-mail - bmpality@gmail.com website : www.balurghatmunicipality.org

32/5 Memo No. /G-8

Date. 23/01/2023

Corrigendum

In connection with this Office NIQ Memo No. 3201/G-8 dated. 20.01.2023 has wrongly been inserted. The following Corrigendum has been made: -

"The date of memo noted in the first line of the Order under above NIQ Memo please be read as "24.01.2023" instead of 20.01.2023.

All concerned are to kindly note the above corrigendum.

Memo No. 3215 /1(3)/G-8

Copy to : -

- 1. The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Balurghat SADAR, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
- 3. The District Information and Cultural Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat

Memo No. 3215 /2(13)/G-8

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : -

- The Chairman, Balurghat Municipality.
 The Vice-Chairperson, Balurghat Municipality.
- 3. All the MCIC, Balurghat Municipality
- 4. The Finance Officer, Balurghat Municipality
- 5. The Head Clerk, Balurghat Municipality.
- 6. The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality
- 7. The Cashier-in-Charge, Balurghat Municipality
- 8. Shri Swapan Hembram, Burning Ghat Recorder, Balurghat Municipality.
- 9. The Computer Section for uploading official website.
- 10. Municipal office Notice Board
- 11. The Receive Section, Balurghat Municipality.



Date 27/01/2023

Executive Officer, **Balurghat Municipality**

Executive Officer Balurghat Municipality

Date 27/01/2023

Executive Officer Balurghat Municipality